This Contract Amendment No. 2 is made as of January 
27, 2026. 

The Owner and Design-Builder agree as follows: 

A. Phase 1 Amendment Price and Scope 

1 Phase 1 Price.  As agreed by the Owner and Design-Builder, the Phase 1 Price shall 

not exceed Two million one hundred and twelve thousand and five hundred Dollars 

($2,112,500), exclusive of WSST and subject to additions and deductions by Change 

Order as provided in the Design-Build Documents.   

2 Phase 1 Billing Rates and Scope.  Design-Builder’s all-inclusive billing rates Phase 

1 Scope are set forth in Exhibit A hereto.